

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CR No. 119 of 2017**

Arun Kumar Dubey **Versus** Indira Barbudhe & Ors.

SB

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal**

25.02.2019	<p>Mr. Amit Kumar Sahu, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate along with Mrs. Prabha Sharma, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2017, application for condonation of delay in filing the revision.</p> <p>On due consideration, application is allowed and delay in filing the revision is condoned.</p> <p>List the matter for admission in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Harneet	