

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 119 of 2017**Arun Kumar Dubey **versus** Indira Barbudhe**Order Sheet**

13/04/2026	<p>Shri Rishikant Mahobia, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Ms. Swati Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Shri Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.5/Corporation.</p> <p>None for respondents No.1 to 4.</p> <p>Call for the record of Civil M.J.C. No.15 of 2012 from 7<sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Raipur, District Raipur (Chhattisgarh) in which impugned order dated 11.4.2017 is passed.</p> <p>List along with the aforesaid record on 13.5.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Gopal</p>